SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 7-12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1693-1698 OF 2010

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

M/S SAI REGENCY POWER CORP.P.LTD.

VERSUS

KADIDARA POWER P.LTD.& ORS.

(With appln(s) for intervention) (With appln(s) for intervention) (WITH office report )

Date: 14/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The counsel for the appellant has no objection to the applicants to be joined as added respondents. The applicants be added as intervenors. IA Nos. 7-12 are allowed.

(Sonia) (P.S. Tyagi) Sr P.A. Court Master