SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8527-8529 OF 2009

M/S DAKSHIN GUJ.VIJ.COMPANY LTD.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER & BD.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv. For Respondent(s)

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

> Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the appellants states that he will be filing the statement of case during the course of the day. The same may be taken

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT) A.R.-CUM-P.S. (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER