SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.22360/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2021 in AN No. 131/2020 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi)

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED -DISTRIBUTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.123553/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123551/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.123549/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21493/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.127335/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127333/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.127332/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 27-01-2022 Dy. No.21493/2021 was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr.Adv. (Orally

mentioned by)

Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nikia Choukshe, Adv.

For M/s. D.S.k. Legal, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Diary No.21493/2021:-

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the matter, the Registry is directed to list this matter next week before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)