

ITEM NO.4

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.22360/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2021 in AN No.131/2020 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi)

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED-DISTRIBUTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.123553/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123551/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.123549/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH Diary No.21493/2021 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.127335/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127333/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.127332/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Choukshe, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
M/s. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CA D.22360/2021

For R-1

Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Lakshyajit Singh Bagdwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.

CA D.21493/2021

For R-1

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya Sr Adv
Mr. Hemant singh
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty
Mr. Hasan Murtaza AOR
Mr. Lakshyajit Singh Bagdwal
Mr. Harshit Singh
Ms. Raksha Agarwal
Mr. Sharan Balakrishnan

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Ramanathan, Adv.

For R-5

Mr. Rahul Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the appeal is granted.
- 2 Issue notice on the appeals as well as on the applications for interim relief, returnable in eight weeks.
- 3 Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 4 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 8527-8529 of 2009.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER