

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

**M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH ADDITIONAL CHIEF
ENGINEER (COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD**Respondent(s)**

WITH

C.A. No. 1142/2022 (XVII)**FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 127333/2021****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
127335/2021****IA No. 127335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT****IA No. 127333/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 1-2/2010 (XVII)****FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2011****FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2010****FOR ON IA 66807/2010****FOR ON IA 51725/2011****FOR ON IA 70213/2011****IA No. 1/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 5/2011 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 1693-1698/2010 (XVII)****(125879/20****FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 1/2010****FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 13/2011****IA No. 13/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES****IA No. 1/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)****C.A. No. 12282/2016 (XVII)****C.A. No. 1141/2022 (XVII)****FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 123551/2021****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
123553/2021****IA No. 123553/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT****IA No. 123551/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 3662/2022 (XVII)****FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 61291/2022**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 61292/2022

IA No. 61292/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 61291/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Parties:

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

**Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, SR. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.
Mr. K. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

**Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR**

**Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR**

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

**Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR**

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
 Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
 Ms. M. Kirpal, Adv.
 Ms. Adweetiya, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
 Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Manicka Priya S., Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mridul Chakravorty, Adv.
 Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshyajit Singh B., Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Alchi Thapliyal, Adv.
 Ms. Lavanya Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 13.09.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS