ITEM NO.806 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4233/2022

**VIRAJ PROFILE LIMITED** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78985/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78984/2022-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 02-09-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter on 12.09.2022 before an appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER