

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

**M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED
 THROUGH ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER
 (COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4233/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No.78985/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.78984/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Diary No(s). 10378/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No.108861/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.108862/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.108859/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)**

C.A. No. 4611-4624/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No.88469/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.88467/2022-STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. No. 4571/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No.85341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.85342/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.118045/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.118039/2022-AMENDMENT IN
 CAUSE TITLE)**

C.A. No. 4532-4556/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No.84514/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.84513/2022-STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. No. 3662/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No. 61292/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 61291/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. No. 1141/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No. 123553/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT AND IA No. 123551/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)**

C.A. No. 1142/2022 (XVII)

**(IA No. 127335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)**

IA No. 127333/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 12282/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1693-1698/2010 (XVII)
(125879/20
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 1/2010
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 13/2011
IA No. 13/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1-2/2010 (XVII)
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2011
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2010
FOR ON IA 66807/2010
FOR ON IA 51725/2011
FOR ON IA 70213/2011
IA No. 1/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 5/2011 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 12-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Buddy Rangnathan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Hamda, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Shristhi Khindaria, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poorvayya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dipali Sarvaiya Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Keyur Talsaia, Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singha, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Ruth Elwin, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

**Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Chaukse, Adv.
Mr. Sahilsood, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR**

**Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
Mr. Kislay Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Srivastava, Adv.**

**Mr. Basva Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kr. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Jain, Adv.**

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

**Mr. Nipun Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR**

**Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.**

**Ms. Dipali Sarvaiya Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Keyur Talsania, Adv.**

**Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sarash Shaw, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mrs. Supriya Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Panwar, Adv.**

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Adweetiya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Monicka Priya, Adv.
Ms. Rachita Chawala, Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonak Shimalhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the fresh matters.

Pleadings would be completed by the parties by filing
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks after service of the counter affidavit.

Application(s) for impleadment/ interventions would be treated as disposed of permitting the applicant(s) to address arguments.

Applications for interventions are allowed as there is no opposition, however, this order would not be treated as reflection on the merit of the case.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2023 in top five matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)