SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 31121/2022

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26-11-2021 IN AN NO. 152/2018 PASSED BY THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY AT NEW DELHI)

M/S R.L. STEELS AND ENERGY PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

No.162178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.162177/2022-STAY **APPLICATION** and No.162176/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kislay Jha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8527-8529 of 2009, titled 'M/s Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited vs. M/s Gayatri Shakti Paper and Board Limited'.

The application for stay is dismissed as not pressed.

(POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**