

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

**M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY
 LIMITED THROUGH ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER
 (COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD

Respondent(s)

(IN TOP FIVE MATTERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1-2/2010 (XVII)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2011

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2010

FOR ON IA 66807/2010

FOR ON IA 51725/2011

FOR ON IA 70213/2011

C.A. No. 1693-1698/2010 (XVII)

125879/20

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 13/2011

FOR ON IA 7263/2011

FOR ON IA 27582/2011

C.A. No. 12282/2016 (XVII)C.A. No. 1142/2022 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 127333/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127335/2021

C.A. No. 1141/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 123553/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123551/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 4611-4624/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 88469/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 88467/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4532-4556/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 84514/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 84513/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4571/2022 (XVII)**IA No. 118039/2022 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE****IA No. 85341/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 118045/2022 - STAY APPLICATION****IA No. 85342/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)****Diary No(s). 10378/2022 (XVII)****IA No. 108859/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****IA No. 108861/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 108862/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 3662/2022 (XVII)****IA No. 14181/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION****IA No. 61292/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 61291/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 4233/2022 (XVII)****IA No. 78984/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY****IA No. 78985/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 115995/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION****IA No. 115200/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)****C.A. No. 8738/2022 (XVII)****(IA No.162178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162177/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.162176/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)****Date : 08-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH****For Parties****Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR****Mr. Nipun Dave, Adv.****Mr. Matru Gupta Mishra, Adv.****Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.****Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.****Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.****Mr. Amey Nabar, Adv.****Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.****Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR****Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.****Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.**

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. M.g. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Khidaria, Adv.
 Mr. K,v. Balakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Ms. Kriti Soni, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

M/S. D.S.k. Legal, AOR
 Mr. G.saikumar, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Dipali S. Sheth, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
 Ms. Kriti Soni, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Shao, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Biju Mattam, Adv.
Mr. Lakshya Bagdwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

Mr. S. K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwwar, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR
Mr. Vivek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Dipali S. Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Ms. Kriti Soni, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.02.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)